STAGE

DIRECTORS AND
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY

Director & Choreographer-Tours (Levels 1-2)
Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule

March 3, 2025 - March 1, 2026

(Level 1-2) Tours longer than 12 weeks:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $32,554 $26,953 $ 59,507

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $28,465 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,971 + Weekly: $1574 + Weekly: $3,545 +

2.5% Overage
Credit against overage $985

Dramatic Production

Royalties Weekly: $1,971 +
3.5% Overage Credit
against overage $985

Pension:

Initial $1401.40

Weekly $ 165
Health:

Initial $1626

Weekly $ 254
Per Diem:

$250

(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, $300

Chicago, Washington D.C.)

Hotel + $75

Contact:

Molly Winstead

1% Overage
Credit against overage $788

$1401.40
$ 165

$1626
$ 254

$250

$300

$75

MWinstead@SDCweb.org; ext 237

3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $1773

$2802.80
$ 370

$1626
$ 254

$250

$300

$75

revised 1/13/25
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DIRECTORS AND
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY

Director & Choreographer-Tours (Levels 1-2)
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March 3, 2025 - March 1, 2026

(Level 1-2) Limited Run Tour—Up to 12 weeks:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical
Fee $22,290 $18,605 $40,895
Total
Dramatic Production
Fee $18,912 n/a n/a
Total
Musical
Royalties Weekly: $1,895 + Weekly: $1,539+ Weekly: $3,434+
2.5% Overage 1% Overage 3.5% Overage

Dramatic Production

Royalties

Pension:
Initial
Weekly

Health:
Initial

Weekly

Per Diem:

(In NY, LA, Boston, SF,

Chicago, Washington D.C.)

Hotel +

Contact:
Molly Winstead

Credit against overage $948  Credit against overage $770

Weekly: $1,895 +
3.5% Overage

Credit against overage $948

$1401.40 $1401.40
$ 165 $ 165
$1626 $1626
$ 254 $ 254
$250 $250
$300 $300
$75 $75

MWinstead@SDCweb.org; ext 237

Credit against overage $1718

$2802.80
$ 370

$1626
$ 254

$250

$300

$75

revised 1/13/25



STAGE

DIRECTORS AND
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY

Director & Choreographer-Tiered Tour (Level 3)
Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule

(Level 3) Tiered Tours longer than 12 weeks:

March 3, 2025 - March 1, 2026

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $26,038 $21,562 $47,600

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $22,780 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,574+ Weekly: $1,259+ Weekly: $2,833 +

Dramatic Production

Royalties

Pension:
Initial
Weekly

Health:
Initial

Weekly

Per Diem:

(In NY, LA, Boston, SF,

Chicago, Washington D.C.)

Hotel +

Contact:
Molly Winstead

2.5% Overage

Credit against overage $788

Weekly: $1,574 +
3.5% Overage

Credit against overage $788

$1401.40
$ 165

$ 1,553
$ 248

$250

$300

$75

1% Overage
Credit against overage $629

$1401.40
$ 165

$1,553
$ 248

$250

$300

$75

MWinstead@SDCweb.org; ext 237

3.5% Overage

Credit against overage $1,417

$2802.80
$ 370

$ 1,553
$ 248

$250

$300

$75

revised 1/13/25



STAGE

DIRECTORS AND
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY

Director & Choreographer -Tiered Tours (Level 3)
Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule

Page 2
March 3, 2025-March 1, 2026

(Level 3) Tiered Tour—Up to 12 weeks:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $17.832 $14,887 $32,719

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $15,121 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,528 + Weekly: $1,234+ Weekly: $2,762 +

2.5% Overage
Credit against overage $765

Dramatic Production

Royalties Weekly: $1,528 +
3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $765
Pension:
Initial $1401.40
Weekly $ 165
Health:
Initial $ 1,553
Weekly $ 248
Per Diem:
$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, $300
Chicago, Washington D.C.)
Hotel + $75
Contact:

Molly Winstead

1% Overage
Credit against overage $617

$1401.40
$ 165

$ 1,553
$ 248

$250

$300

$75

MWinstead@SDCweb.org; ext 237

3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $1382

$2802.80
$ 370

$ 1,553
$ 248

$250

$300

$75

revised 1/13/25



STAGE

DIRECTORS AND
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY

Director & Choreographer -SET Tours (Levels 4-7)
Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule

March 3, 2025 - March 1, 2026

(Levels 4-7) SET Tours:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $22,761 $18,212 $ 40,973

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $19,822 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,436 + Weekly: $1,140 + Weekly: $2576 +
2.5% Overage 1% Overage 3.5% Overage

(Credit against overage $718)  (Credit against overage $570)  (Credit against overage $1288)

Dramatic Production

Royalties Weekly: $1,436 +
3.5% Overage
(Credit against overage $718)

Pension:
Initial $1401.40 $1401.40 $2802.80
Weekly $ 165 $ 165 $ 370
Health:
Initial $ 1,553 $ 1,553 $ 1,553
Weekly $ 248 $ 248 $ 248
Per Diem:
$250 $250 $250

(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, $300 $300 $300
Chicago, Washington D.C.)

Hotel + $75 $75 $75

Contact:
Molly Winstead MWinstead@SDCweb.org; ext 237 revised 1/13/25



