

## <u>Director & Choreographer-Tours (Levels 1-2)</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u>

March 3, 2025 - March 1, 2026

### (Level 1-2) Tours longer than 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$32,554</u>	<u>\$26,953</u>	\$ 59,507
<b>Dramatic Production</b>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$28,465</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
Royalties	Weekly: \$1,971 + 2.5% Overage Credit against overage \$985	Weekly: \$1574 + 1% Overage Credit against overage \$788	Weekly: \$3,545 + 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$1773
<b>Dramatic Production</b>			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,971 + 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$985		
Pension:			
Initial	\$1401.40	\$1401.40	\$2802.80
Weekly	\$ 165	\$ 165	\$ 370
Health:			
Initial	\$1626	\$1626	\$1626
Weekly	\$ 254	\$ 254	\$ 254
Per Diem:			
	\$250	\$250	\$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$300	\$300	\$300
Hotel +	\$75	\$75	\$75



## <u>Director & Choreographer-Tours (Levels 1-2)</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u> <u>Page 2</u>

March 3, 2025 - March 1, 2026

#### (Level 1-2) Limited Run Tour—Up to 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	\$22,290	<u>\$18,605</u>	<u>\$40,895</u>
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$18,912</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Royalties</u>	<b>Weekly:</b> \$1,895 + 2.5% Overage	Weekly: \$1,539+ 1% Overage	<b>Weekly:</b> \$3,434+ 3.5% Overage
	Credit against overage \$948	Credit against overage \$770	Credit against overage \$1718
<b>Dramatic Production</b>			
<u>Royalties</u>	<b>Weekly:</b> \$1,895 + 3.5% Overage		
	Credit against overage \$948		
Pension:	¢4.404.40	¢1.401.40	¢2002.00
Initial Weekly	\$1401.40 \$ 165	\$1401.40 \$ 165	\$2802.80 \$ 370
VVEEKIY	\$ 105	φ 103	\$ 370
<u>Health:</u>			
Initial	\$1626	\$1626	\$1626
Weekly	\$ 254	\$ 254	\$ 254
Per Diem:			
	\$250	\$250	\$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$300	\$300	\$300
Hotel +	\$75	\$75	\$75



## <u>Director & Choreographer-Tiered Tour (Level 3)</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u>

March 3, 2025 - March 1, 2026

### (Level 3) Tiered Tours longer than 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$26,038</u>	<u>\$21,562</u>	<u>\$47,600</u>
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	\$22,780	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
Royalties	<b>Weekly:</b> \$1,574+ 2.5% Overage	Weekly: \$1,259+ 1% Overage	<b>Weekly:</b> \$2,833 + 3.5% Overage
	Credit against overage \$788	Credit against overage \$629	Credit against overage \$1,417
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
Royalties	<b>Weekly:</b> \$1,574 + 3.5% Overage		
	Credit against overage \$788		
Pension:			
Initial	\$1401.40	\$1401.40	\$2802.80
Weekly	\$ 165	\$ 165	\$ 370
<u>Health:</u>			
Initial	\$ 1,553	\$ 1,553	\$ 1,553
Weekly	\$ 248	\$ 248	\$ 248
Per Diem:			
	\$250	\$250	\$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$300	\$300	\$300
Hotel +	\$75	\$75	\$75



# <u>Director & Choreographer -Tiered Tours (Level 3)</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u> <u>Page 2</u>

March 3, 2025-March 1, 2026

### (Level 3) Tiered Tour—Up to 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$17,832</u>	<u>\$14,887</u>	<u>\$32,719</u>
<b>Dramatic Production</b>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$15,121</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,528 + 2.5% Overage Credit against overage \$765	Weekly: \$1,234+ 1% Overage Credit against overage \$617	Weekly: \$2,762 + 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$1382
<b>Dramatic Production</b>			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,528 + 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$765		
Pension:			
Initial Weekly	\$1401.40 \$ 165	\$1401.40 \$ 165	\$2802.80 \$ 370
<u>Health:</u>			
Initial	\$ 1,553	\$ 1,553	\$ 1,553
Weekly	\$ 248	\$ 248	\$ 248
<u>Per Diem:</u>	\$250	\$250	\$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$300	\$300	\$300
Hotel +	\$75	\$75	\$75



## <u>Director & Choreographer -SET Tours (Levels 4-7)</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u>

March 3, 2025 - March 1, 2026

#### (Levels 4-7) SET Tours:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$22,761</u>	<u>\$18,212</u>	<u>\$ 40,973</u>
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$19,822</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
Royalties	Weekly: \$1,436 + 2.5% Overage (Credit against overage \$718)	Weekly: \$1,140 + 1% Overage (Credit against overage \$570)	Weekly: \$2576 + 3.5% Overage (Credit against overage \$1288)
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,436 + 3.5% Overage (Credit against overage \$718)		
Pension:			
Initial	\$1401.40	\$1401.40	\$2802.80
Weekly	\$ 165	\$ 165	\$ 370
<u>Health:</u> Initial Weekly	\$ 1,553 \$ 248	\$ 1,553 \$ 248	\$ 1,553 \$ 248
<u>Per Diem:</u>	\$250	\$250	\$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$300	\$300	\$300
Hotel +	\$75	\$75	\$75